

Santaquin City
Main Street Improvements - 300 E. to 600 W.

Print the Unit Price Schedule from the "Printable Unit Price Schedule" tab and attach to the Bid Form

			Alternate C																	
			Landmark				Geneva				Vancon									
			All Bid Items Have Unit Prices				MISSING UNIT PRICES				All Bid Items Have Unit Prices				All Bid Items Have Unit Prices					
Item No	Description	Unit	ALTERNATE C (600 W TO 300 E)			WATER LINE ADDITIVE C (600 W TO 400 E)			ALTERNATE C (600 W TO 300 E)			WATER LINE ADDITIVE C (600 W TO 400 E)			ALTERNATE C (600 W TO 300 E)			WATER LINE ADDITIVE C (600 W TO 400 E)		
			Bid Unit Price	Quantity	Price	Bid Unit Price	Quantity	Price	Bid Unit Price	Quantity	Price	Bid Unit Price	Quantity	Price	Bid Unit Price	Quantity	Price	Bid Unit Price	Quantity	Price
			General Items			0														
1	Mobilization	Lump	\$ 1,120,000.00	1	\$ 1,120,000.00	\$ 95,500.00	1	\$ 95,500.00	\$ 830,000.00	1	\$ 830,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	1	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 1,220,000.00	1	\$ 1,220,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	1	\$ 120,000.00
2	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	Lump	\$ 98,000.00	1	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	1	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	1	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	1	\$ 4,500.00
3	Traffic Control	Lump	\$ 660,000.00	1	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1,050,000.00	1	\$ 1,050,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	1	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 276,000.00	1	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00
4	Construction Staking	Lump	\$ 98,000.00	1	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	1	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	1	\$ 22,000.00
Removals, Relocations, Adjustments			0																	
5	Clear and Grub (Plan Quantity)	Sq Ft	\$ 0.45	144,000	\$ 64,800.00			\$ -	\$ 1.00	144,000	\$ 144,000.00			\$ -	\$ 0.60	144,000	\$ 86,400.00			\$ -
6	Profile Rotomill (Plan Quantity)	Sq Ft	\$ 0.40	127,000	\$ 50,800.00			\$ -	\$ 1.00	127,000	\$ 127,000.00			\$ -	\$ 1.00	127,000	\$ 127,000.00			\$ -
7	Pulverize Asphalt/Base, Stockpile, Reuse	Sq Ft	\$ 1.15	250,718	\$ 288,325.70			\$ -	\$ 3.00	250,718	\$ 752,154.00			\$ -	\$ 1.50	250,718	\$ 376,077.00			\$ -
8	Remove Asphalt Pavement	Sq Ft	\$ 1.00	40,190	\$ 40,190.00	\$ 1.00	34,525	\$ 34,525.00	\$ 3.50	40,190	\$ 140,665.00	\$ 2.90	34,525	\$ 100,122.50	\$ 2.00	40,190	\$ 80,380.00	\$ 2.00	34,525	\$ 69,050.00
9	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	Cu Yd	\$ 27.75	29,500	\$ 818,625.00			\$ -	\$ 34.50	29,500	\$ 1,017,750.00			\$ -	\$ 20.00	29,500	\$ 590,000.00			\$ -
10	Remove Pavement Marking - 4"-Wide Stripe	LF	\$ 3.85	500	\$ 1,925.00			\$ -	\$ 4.00	500	\$ 2,000.00			\$ -	\$ 4.80	500	\$ 2,400.00			\$ -
11	Remove Pavement Marking - Nonlinear	Each	\$ 225.00	10	\$ 2,250.00			\$ -	\$ 230.00	10	\$ 2,300.00			\$ -	\$ 280.00	10	\$ 2,800.00			\$ -
12	Remove Concrete Curb	LF	\$ 5.00	288	\$ 1,440.00			\$ -	\$ 12.80	288	\$ 3,686.40			\$ -	\$ 15.00	288	\$ 4,320.00			\$ -
13	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	\$ 5.00	7,846	\$ 39,230.00			\$ -	\$ 6.00	7,846	\$ 47,076.00			\$ -	\$ 9.70	7,846	\$ 76,106.20			\$ -
14	Remove Concrete Flatwork (Pedestrian)	Sq Ft	\$ 3.00	38,296	\$ 114,888.00			\$ -	\$ 1.40	38,296	\$ 53,614.40			\$ -	\$ 2.00	38,296	\$ 76,592.00			\$ -
15	Remove Concrete Flatwork (Vehicular)	Sq Ft	\$ 3.15	20,554	\$ 64,745.10			\$ -	\$ 2.70	20,554	\$ 55,495.80			\$ -	\$ 3.70	20,554	\$ 76,049.80			\$ -
16	Additional Cost to Remove Concrete Ramps and Steps Between 100 W and Center Street)	Lump	\$ 4,700.00	1	\$ 4,700.00			\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00			\$ -	\$ 430.00	1	\$ 430.00			\$ -
17	Additional Cost to Remove Concrete Ramps and Steps Between Center Street and 100 E)	Lump	\$ 4,700.00	1	\$ 4,700.00			\$ -	\$ 6,000.00	1	\$ 6,000.00			\$ -	\$ 430.00	1	\$ 430.00			\$ -
18	Additional Cost to Cross Old Highway Concrete with Utility	Each	\$ 6,800.00	5	\$ 34,000.00			\$ -	\$ 9,300.00	5	\$ 46,500.00			\$ -	\$ 1,700.00	5	\$ 8,500.00			\$ -
19	Remove Pipe (4" to less than 18")	LF	\$ 53.00	1,124	\$ 59,572.00			\$ -	\$ 56.00	1,124	\$ 62,944.00			\$ -	\$ 25.00	1,124	\$ 28,100.00			\$ -
20	Remove Pipe (18" and larger)	LF	\$ 64.00	2,758	\$ 176,512.00			\$ -	\$ 63.00	2,758	\$ 173,754.00			\$ -	\$ 26.00	2,758	\$ 71,708.00			\$ -
21	Remove Single Curb Inlet	Each	\$ 500.00	10	\$ 5,000.00			\$ -	\$ 870.00	10	\$ 8,700.00			\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	10	\$ 12,000.00			\$ -
22	Remove Double Curb Inlet	Each	\$ 600.00	1	\$ 600.00			\$ -	\$ 1,600.00	1	\$ 1,600.00			\$ -	\$ 1,100.00	1	\$ 1,100.00			\$ -
23	Remove Manhole	Each	\$ 650.00	1	\$ 650.00			\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	1	\$ 1,800.00			\$ -	\$ 1,600.00	1	\$ 1,600.00			\$ -
24	Remove Irrigation Concrete Structure	Each	\$ 650.00	19	\$ 12,350.00			\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	19	\$ 22,800.00			\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	19	\$ 22,800.00			\$ -
25	Remove Concrete/Cinderblock Retaining Wall	LF	\$ 35.00	90	\$ 3,150.00			\$ -	\$ 110.00	90	\$ 9,900.00			\$ -	\$ 720.00	90	\$ 64,800.00			\$ -
26	Remove Street Light & Concrete Foundation	Each	\$ 2,500.00	17	\$ 42,500.00			\$ -	\$ 1,300.00	17	\$ 22,100.00			\$ -	\$ 2,300.00	17	\$ 39,100.00			\$ -
27	Remove & Salvage Fire Hydrant	Each	\$ 750.00	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	4	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	4	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	4	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	4	\$ 9,200.00
28	Remove & Salvage Valve	Each			\$ -	\$ 600.00	16	\$ 9,600.00			\$ -	\$ 500.00	16	\$ 8,000.00			\$ -	\$ 760.00	16	\$ 12,160.00
29	Remove and Salvage Culinary Water Meter	Each	\$ 1,350.00	12	\$ 16,200.00			\$ -	\$ 700.00	12	\$ 8,400.00			\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	12	\$ 12,000.00			\$ -
30	Remove Sign	Each	\$ 120.00	23	\$ 2,760.00			\$ -	\$ 350.00	23	\$ 8,050.00			\$ -	\$ 75.00	23	\$ 1,725.00			\$ -
31	Remove and Salvage or Relocate Landscape Rock Mulch	SF	\$ 8.50	2,178	\$ 18,513.00			\$ -	\$ 6.30	2,178	\$ 13,721.40			\$ -	\$ 2.10	2,178	\$ 4,573.80			\$ -
32	Remove, Stockpile, and Restore Gravel Surface on Driveway/Shoulder at 450 W 30 S	Lump	\$ 10,500.00	1	\$ 10,500.00			\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,000.00			\$ -	\$ 3,200.00	1	\$ 3,200.00			\$ -
33	Remove, Stockpile, and Restore Gravel Surface on Driveway/Shoulder at 19 West Main	Lump	\$ 10,500.00	1	\$ 10,500.00			\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,000.00			\$ -	\$ 3,900.00	1	\$ 3,900.00			\$ -
34	Remove Tree (Large)	Each	\$ 1,800.00	5	\$ 9,000.00			\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	5	\$ 17,500.00			\$ -	\$ 4,200.00	5	\$ 21,000.00			\$ -
35	Remove Tree (Small)	Each	\$ 800.00	31	\$ 24,800.00			\$ -	\$ 950.00	31	\$ 29,450.00			\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	31	\$ 46,500.00			\$ -
36	Remove Wire Fence	LF	\$ 12.00	20	\$ 240.00			\$ -	\$ 28.50	20	\$ 570.00			\$ -	\$ 17.00	20	\$ 340.00			\$ -
37	Remove Chain Link Fence	LF	\$ 8.50	162	\$ 1,377.00			\$ -	\$ 36.00	162	\$ 5,832.00			\$ -	\$ 34.00	162	\$ 5,508.00			\$ -
38	Remove Vinyl Fence	LF	\$ 24.00	5	\$ 120.00			\$ -	\$ 82.50	5	\$ 412.50			\$ -	\$ 46.00	5	\$ 230.00			\$ -
39	Remove Wood Fence	LF	\$ 12.00	4	\$ 48.00			\$ -	\$ 82.50	4	\$ 330.00			\$ -	\$ 28.00	4	\$ 112.00			\$ -
40	Remove Chisholm Dentistry Business Sign	Lump	\$ 3,500.00	1	\$ 3,500.00			\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00			\$ -	\$ 7,900.00	1	\$ 7,900.00			\$ -
41	Relocate Mailbox	Each	\$ 500.00	26	\$ 13,000.00			\$ -	\$ 900.00	26	\$ 23,400.00			\$ -	\$ 290.00	26	\$ 7,540.00			\$ -
42	Relocate Sign	Each	\$ 850.00	15	\$ 12,750.00			\$ -	\$ 670.00	15	\$ 10,050.00			\$ -	\$ 530.00	15	\$ 7,950.00			\$ -
43	Relocate Rock Landscape Wall (411 W Main)	Lump	\$ 15,500.00	1	\$ 15,500.00			\$ -	\$ 950.00	1	\$ 950.00			\$ -	\$ 18,000.00	1	\$ 18,000.00			\$ -
44	Relocate Landscape Block Wall (174 E Main)	Lump	\$ 17,500.00	1	\$ 17,500.00			\$ -	\$ 4,500.00	1	\$ 4,500.00			\$ -	\$ 19,000.00	1	\$ 19,000.00			\$ -
45	Relocate Fire Hydrant	Each	\$ 9,700.00	3	\$ 29,100.00			\$ -	\$ 6,800.00	3	\$ 20,400.00			\$ -	\$ 7,100.00	3	\$ 21,300.00			\$ -
46	Relocate Culinary Water Meter	Each	\$ 1,955.00	34	\$ 66,470.00			\$ -	\$ 3,150.00	34	\$ 107,100.00			\$ -	\$ 4,300.00	34	\$ 146,200.00			\$ -
47	Relocate Pressure Irrigation Meter	Each	\$ 1,900.00	17	\$ 32,300.00			\$ -	\$ 3,150.00	17	\$ 53,550.00			\$ -	\$ 4,200.00	17	\$ 71,400.00			\$ -
48	Install Traffic-Rated Meter Box and Lid on Relocated Culinary Water or PI Meter	Each	\$ 1,600.00	9	\$ 14,400.00			\$ -	\$ 1,950.00	9	\$ 17,550.00			\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	9	\$ 90,000.00			\$ -
49	Relocate Pressure Irrigation System Drain	Each	\$ 6,600.00	3	\$ 19,800.00			\$ -	\$ 3,700.00	3	\$ 11,100.00			\$ -	\$ 2,700.00	3	\$ 8,100.00			\$ -
50	Relocate Landscape Irrigation Box	Each	\$ 2,200.00	22	\$ 48,400.00			\$ -	\$ 3,700.00	22	\$ 81,400.00			\$ -	\$ 2,700.00	22	\$ 59,400.00			\$ -
51	Relocate Chain Link Fence	LF	\$ 53.00	972	\$ 51,516.00			\$ -	\$ 118.00	972	\$ 114,696.00			\$ -	\$ 65.00	972	\$ 63,180.00			\$ -
52	Relocate Wood Fence	LF	\$ 75.00	49	\$ 3,675.00			\$ -	\$ 120.00	49	\$ 5,880.00			\$ -	\$ 99.00	49	\$ 4,851.00			\$ -
53	Relocate Zions Bank Business Sign	Lump	\$ 6,000.00	1	\$ 6,000.00			\$ -	\$ 13,000.00	1	\$ 13,000.00			\$ -	\$ 14,000.00	1	\$ 14,000.00			\$ -
54	Relocate Santa Queen Business Sign	Lump	\$ 6,000.00	1	\$ 6,000.00			\$ -	\$ 10,500.00	1	\$ 10,500.00			\$ -	\$ 11,000.00	1	\$ 11,000.00			\$ -
55	Raise Family Dollar Business Sign	Lump	\$ 6,200.00	1	\$ 6,200.00			\$ -	\$ 13,700.00	1	\$ 13,700.00			\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00			\$ -
56	Reconstruct Chisholm Dentistry Business Sign	Lump	\$ 18,000.00	1	\$ 18,000.00			\$ -	\$ 24,000.00	1	\$ 24,000.00			\$ -	\$ 6,800.00	1	\$ 6,800.00			\$ -
57																				

62	Adjust Water Meter Box to Grade	Each	\$ 600.00	6	\$ 3,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,200.00	6	\$ 13,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	6	\$ 9,000.00	\$ -	\$ -			
63	Adjust PI Meter Box to Grade	Each	\$ 600.00	9	\$ 5,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,200.00	9	\$ 19,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	9	\$ 13,500.00	\$ -	\$ -			
64	Adjust Landscape Irrigation Box to Grade	Each	\$ 2,100.00	2	\$ 4,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,700.00	2	\$ 5,400.00	\$ -	\$ -			
Roadway and Adjacent Property			0																	
65	Granular Borrow	Ton	\$ 22.00	4,300	\$ 94,600.00	\$ 21.50	200	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 43.60	4,300	\$ 187,480.00	\$ 45.00	200	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30.00	4,300	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 30.00	200	\$ 6,000.00
66	Untreated Base Course	Ton	\$ 27.00	20,800	\$ 561,600.00	\$ 25.00	200	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 33.50	20,800	\$ 696,800.00	\$ 41.00	200	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 46.00	20,800	\$ 956,800.00	\$ 79.00	200	\$ 15,800.00
67	HMA - 1/2" Mix	Ton	\$ 117.60	12,100	\$ 1,422,960.00	\$ 192.00	100	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 107.00	12,100	\$ 1,294,700.00	\$ 186.00	100	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 150.00	12,100	\$ 1,815,000.00	\$ 240.00	100	\$ 24,000.00
68	SMA - 1/2" Mix	Ton	\$ 165.00	5,700	\$ 940,500.00	\$ 267.00	40	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 148.00	5,700	\$ 843,600.00	\$ 260.00	40	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 210.00	5,700	\$ 1,197,000.00	\$ 330.00	40	\$ 13,200.00
69	Temporary Asphalt Pavement	Ton	\$ 250.00	370	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 250.00	1,170	\$ 292,500.00	\$ 174.00	370	\$ 64,380.00	\$ 160.00	1,170	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 230.00	370	\$ 85,100.00	\$ 210.00	1,170	\$ 245,700.00
70	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	LF	\$ 29.00	9,430	\$ 273,470.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 36.50	9,430	\$ 344,195.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 44.00	9,430	\$ 414,920.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
71	Concrete Curb and Gutter - 24" High Back	LF	\$ 28.00	410	\$ 11,480.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35.10	410	\$ 14,391.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 42.00	410	\$ 17,220.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
72	Concrete Cross Gutter - 4" Wide	LF	\$ 65.00	277	\$ 18,005.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 90.00	277	\$ 24,930.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 110.00	277	\$ 30,470.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
73	Concrete Drive Approach	Sq Ft	\$ 9.50	13,689	\$ 130,045.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11.00	13,689	\$ 150,579.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11.00	13,689	\$ 150,579.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
74	Concrete Sidewalk - 4" Thick	Sq Ft	\$ 8.55	40,632	\$ 347,403.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9.90	40,632	\$ 402,256.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.00	40,632	\$ 609,480.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
75	Concrete Flatwork - 4" Thick	Sq Ft	\$ 8.55	235	\$ 2,009.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11.00	235	\$ 2,585.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16.00	235	\$ 3,760.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
76	Concrete Flatwork - 7" Thick	Sq Ft	\$ 9.80	8,116	\$ 79,536.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14.50	8,116	\$ 117,682.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17.00	8,116	\$ 137,972.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
77	Stamped and Colored Concrete Flatwork - 4" Thick	Sq Ft	\$ 15.30	26,612	\$ 407,163.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17.50	26,612	\$ 465,710.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 24.00	26,612	\$ 638,688.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
78	Pedestrian Ramp (At Street Crossing)	Each	\$ 2,500.00	55	\$ 137,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	55	\$ 220,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,600.00	55	\$ 198,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
79	Concrete Curb - 6" Wide	LF	\$ 43.00	609	\$ 26,187.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 53.30	609	\$ 32,459.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 53.00	609	\$ 32,277.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
80	Cast-in-Place Landscape Curbing	LF	\$ 24.00	33	\$ 792.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 37.60	33	\$ 1,240.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34.00	33	\$ 1,122.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
81	Concrete Steps	Each	\$ 2,200.00	69	\$ 151,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	69	\$ 207,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,300.00	69	\$ 227,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
82	Thickened Edge Concrete Sidewalk/Flatwork	LF	\$ 12.00	598	\$ 7,176.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 27.60	598	\$ 16,504.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.00	598	\$ 8,970.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
83	Reinforced Thickened Edge Concrete Sidewalk/Flatwork	LF	\$ 35.00	20	\$ 700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.30	20	\$ 1,006.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 42.00	20	\$ 840.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
84	Landscape Block Retaining Wall (Less than 3 Feet High)	LF	\$ 340.00	45	\$ 15,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 170.00	45	\$ 7,650.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 410.00	45	\$ 18,450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
85	Concrete Retaining Wall	LF	\$ 387.00	268	\$ 103,716.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 450.00	268	\$ 120,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 600.00	268	\$ 160,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
86	Aluminum Hand or Guard Rail	LF	\$ 300.00	396	\$ 118,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 190.00	396	\$ 75,240.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 220.00	396	\$ 87,120.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
87	6" Steel Pipe Bollard	Each	\$ 3,000.00	8	\$ 24,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,200.00	8	\$ 17,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,900.00	8	\$ 15,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
88	Wheel Stop	Each	\$ 420.00	3	\$ 1,260.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 550.00	3	\$ 1,650.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
89	Business Door Accesses (2) - 202+25 RT	Lump	\$ 3,500.00	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,800.00	1	\$ 7,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,800.00	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
90	Business Door Accesses (2) - 202+75 RT	Lump	\$ 4,000.00	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,800.00	1	\$ 5,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,200.00	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
91	Business Door Access - 203+90 RT	Lump	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,300.00	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
92	Business Door Access - 204+25 RT	Lump	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,600.00	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
93	Business Door Access - 204+60 RT	Lump	\$ 3,500.00	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,200.00	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
94	Business Door Access - 208+20 LT	Lump	\$ 9,000.00	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,500.00	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,000.00	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
95	Business Door Access - 209+20 LT	Lump	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,800.00	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,700.00	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
96	Business Door Access - 209+60 RT	Lump	\$ 5,100.00	1	\$ 5,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,800.00	1	\$ 7,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,200.00	1	\$ 6,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Signing and Striping			0																	
97	12" Solid White Thermoplastic Line	LF	\$ 13.80	1,629	\$ 22,480.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14.50	1,629	\$ 23,620.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17.00	1,629	\$ 27,693.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
98	8" Solid White Paint Line (Roadway)	LF	\$ 0.85	1,340	\$ 1,139.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.90	1,340	\$ 1,206.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	1,340	\$ 1,340.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
99	4" Solid White Paint Line (Roadway)	LF	\$ 0.45	12,151	\$ 5,467.95	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.40	12,151	\$ 4,860.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.50	12,151	\$ 6,075.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
100	4" Skip White Paint Line (Roadway)	LF	\$ 0.15	8,040	\$ 1,206.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.15	8,040	\$ 1,206.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.15	8,040	\$ 1,206.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
101	4" Solid and Skip Yellow Paint Line (Roadway)	LF	\$ 0.55	7,715	\$ 4,243.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.55	7,715	\$ 4,243.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.65	7,715	\$ 5,014.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
102	4" Double Yellow Paint Line (Roadway)	LF	\$ 0.85	3,355	\$ 2,851.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.90	3,355	\$ 3,019.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	3,355	\$ 3,355.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
103	4" White, Yellow or Blue Paint Line (Driveway or Parking Lot)	LF	\$ 1.40	1,869	\$ 2,616.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.45	1,869	\$ 2,710.05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.70	1,869	\$ 3,177.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
104	4" Dotted White Paint Line (Driveway or Parking Lot)	LF	\$ 0.40	58	\$ 23.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.35	58	\$ 20.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.40	58	\$ 23.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
105	Pavement Marking Symbol - Thermoplastic	Each	\$ 300.00	26	\$ 7,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 260.00	26	\$ 6,760.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 310.00	26	\$ 8,060.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
106	Pavement Marking Symbol - Paint	Each	\$ 100.00	23	\$ 2,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 90.00	23	\$ 2,070.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 110.00	23	\$ 2,530.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
107	Traffic Sign	Each	\$ 1,200.00	10	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,700.00	10	\$ 17,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,100.00	10	\$ 11,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
108	Traffic Delineator	Each	\$ 960.00	7	\$ 6,720.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 130.00	7	\$ 910.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 680.00	7	\$ 4,760.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Traffic Signal			0																	
109	Traffic Signal System (Center Street)	Lump	\$ 198,000.00	1	\$ 198,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 155,000.00	1	\$ 155,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 182,000.00	1	\$ 182,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
110	ATMS Connection to Center Street Signal	Lump	\$ 20,400.00	1	\$ 20,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,000.00	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
111	Modify Traffic Signal System (200 West)	Lump	\$ 126,000.00	1	\$ 126,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60,000.00	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 72,000.00	1	\$ 72,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Wet Utilities			0																	
112	15" RCP	LF	\$ 142.00	30	\$ 4,260.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 263.00	30	\$ 7,890.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 270.00	30	\$ 8,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
113	18" RCP	LF	\$ 150.00	2,189	\$ 328,350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 289.00	2,189	\$ 632,621.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 240.00	2,189	\$ 525,360.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
114	24" RCP	LF	\$ 184.00	807	\$ 148,488.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 635.00	807	\$ 512,445.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 270.00	807	\$ 217,890.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
115	24" HDPE Pipe	LF	\$ 171.00	188	\$ 32,148.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 375.00	188	\$ 70,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 240.00	188	\$ 45,120.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
116	4' x 4' Gravity Irrigation Box	Each	\$ 5,000.00	5	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,500.00	5	\$ 37,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,000.00	5	\$ 35,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
117	Manhole - 5 ft Dia (Concrete Collar)	Each	\$ 7,200.00	18	\$ 129,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,000.00	18	\$ 216,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,500.00	18	\$ 171,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
118	30" Junction Box	Each	\$ 2,250.00	8	\$ 18,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	8	\$ 28,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	8	\$ 64,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
119	4' x 4' Single Curb Inlet Box	Each	\$ 9,000.00	39	\$ 351,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	39	\$ 390,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,000.00	39	\$ 468,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
120	3'-8.5" x 4' Single Curb Outlet Box	Each	\$ 10,000.00	3	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,000.00	3	\$ 33,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,000.00	3	\$ 39,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
121	3'-8.5" x 3'-2" Single Curb Outlet Box	Each	\$ 8,200.00	1	\$ 8,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,500.00	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,000.00	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
122	Flared End Section with Trash Rack	Each	\$ 2,500.00	5	\$ 12,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,400.00	5	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,900.00	5	\$ 19,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
123	Storm Drain Infiltration System - 10' Wide	LF	\$ 230.00	155	\$ 35,650.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 425.00	155	\$ 65,875.00	\$ -	\$ -</							

